

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No. WBPU05-000236-2022
Sessions Case No. 70/2022

07.06.2024 Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons on c.b. and and consideration of charge.

All the three accused persons on c.b. are absent without taking any steps.

Ld. Addl. P.P. files a hazira.

It is to mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adopting a resolution on 03.06.2024 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned today.

To 31.08.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Accused on c.b must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
A.S.J

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions.Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia